

# Erratum

CEREAL CHEMISTRY, Vol. 72, May June 1995

On Page 287, author footnotes should be corrected as follows:

## Contribution of the High Molecular Weight Glutenin Subunit 21\* to Breadmaking Quality of Swedish Wheats

EVA JOHANSSON<sup>1,2</sup> and GUNNAR SVENSSON<sup>3</sup>

<sup>1</sup>Department of Plant Breeding Research. The Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences, S-268 31 Svalöv, Sweden.

<sup>2</sup>Author to whom correspondence should be addressed.

<sup>3</sup>Svalöf Weibull AB, S- 268 81 Svalöv, Sweden.

On page 288, Table I should be corrected as follows:

TABLE I  
Technological Test Results

Cross	High Molecular Weight Glutenin Subunit Combination	Protein Concentration (%)		Modified Sedimentation Test Score	Gluten Content (%)		Glutograph Value (sec)	Mixograph Value (min)	Alveograph Value		Baking Test Volume (ml)
		Kernel	Flour		Wet	Dry			P/L	W	
W 3879 × Kadett	1, 17+18, 5+10	15.7	14.5	62	34.9	12.5	51.4	7.4	1.05	431	955
	1, 7+9, 5+10	15.4	14.5	62	34.2	12.1	47.7	6.6	1.13	427	964
	21*, 17+18, 5+10	15.2	14.4	65	35.5	12.6	31.2	4.8	1.05	447	994
	21*, 7+9, 5+10	15.5	14.6	64	35.4	12.5	33.6	5.6	0.97	417	1,003
W 31169 × Nemares	2*, 7+9, 2+12	16.3	14.9	60	36.9	12.9	21.2	4.8			
	2*, 7+9, 5+10	15.5	14.4	56	32.3	11.5	33.4	6.6			
	2*, 14+15, 2+12	15.5	15.0	53							
	2*, 14+15, 5+10	15.9	15.1	53							
	21*, 7+9, 2+12	16.0	15.2	63	36.6	12.7	17.9	4.6			
	21*, 7+9, 5+10	15.6	15.0	59	34.8	12.3	25.1	6.0			
	21*, 14+15, 2+12	15.8	15.2	63	39.1	13.6	17.4	3.8			
	21*, 14+15, 5+10	16.2	15.5	64	36.2	12.8	42.2	6.4			